
Quarry Hill Academy Spring Term 2024 Programme 
 

Wednesday   3rd January  Pupils return to school 

Clubs start 

Monday   8th January  Bags 2 Schools collection to start  

Monday  15th January  Young Voices at the O2 (Parents to buy tickets) 

Tuesday 16th January Year 5 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents invited) 

Wednesday   17th January Year 2 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents invited) 

Thursday   18th January  World Culture Day 

Friday   19th January  Year 4 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents invited) 

Year 5/6 Sports hall athletics (Basildon Sporting Village)  

Monday 22nd January  Year 3 Parent Workshop + Live English Lesson (parents invited) 

Bags 2 Schools Pick Up between 9am-1pm 

NSPCC workshops for 2CH and Year 5 

Year 3 Hazards, Volcanos and Earthquakes Workshop online 

Wednesday 24th January Reception Parent Workshop + Live Maths Lesson (parents invited) 

NSPCC workshops for 2SS and Year 6 

Year 3 Rocks and Minerals online workshop  

Thursday 25th January Year 1 Parent Workshop + Live Maths Lesson (parents invited) 

Friday 26th January 

 

Year 6 Enrichment Day: Victorians 

School councillors to visit the Houses of Parliament  

Reception Enrichment Day: ‘Who do I want to be when I am older?’ 

B team Dodgeball tournament  

Friday 2nd February NSPCC x TTRockStars Number Day 

Year 5 – Trip to Colchester Castle (The Romans) 

Monday - 

Friday 

5th – 9th February Children’s Mental Health Week (Activities in class throughout the week) 

Monday 5th February Year 2 PDSA caring for pets Workshop online 

Tuesday   6th February  SATs Workshop Yr6  

Thursday   8th February  Year 1 Enrichment Day - Exploring maps and map making  

Year 3 Enrichment Day – Volcanos  

Friday   

 

9th February  

 

Year 1 & 2 Sports hall Athletics (Basildon Sporting Village) 

Year 4 trip to Kent life (Greeks topic)   

Last day before half term holiday 
Monday 12th February – Friday 23rd February Half Term 

Monday 26th February Children return to school 

Wednesday 28th February Year 3 and 4 Football  

Monday 4th March Year 6 Learning Review Day 

Tuesday 5th March Year 5 Learning Review Day 

Wednesday 6th March Year 4 Learning Review Day 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day 

Year 3 Learning Review Day 

Friday 8th March Mother’s Day Shop – Bradleigh Hall 

National Careers Week Dress Up Day 



 
*Please note, further trips and activities are still in the process of being arranged and when we have any 

further key diary dates, we will of course inform you.  

 

SEN sporting event Sessions 1 (William Edwards) 

Monday 11th March Year 2 Learning Review Day 

Easter Raffle Tickets on sale 

Tuesday 12th March Year 1 Learning Review Day 

Wednesday 13th March Reception Learning Review Day 

Friday 15th March Year 4 Enrichment Day - Countries of the world 

Nursery Enrichment Day – Amazing Animals  

Reception Trip – Thorndon Woods  

Year 3 Trip – Chelmsford Museum (Stone age/Iron age) 

Wednesday 20th March Book Fair Arrives in School 

Thursday 21st March  Year 1 Toy Museum Trip  

Friday 22nd March Year 5 Enrichment Day – Climate Change 

Preschool Enrichment Day – Playful Pets 

Year 3/4 Sports hall Athletics (Basildon Sporting Village) 

Tuesday 26th March Year 2 Trip to the Fire Museum 

Book Fair collected  

Year 6 Fossils Workshop online  

Tuesday   28th March  Last day of school before the Easter Holidays 

Clubs finish 

Tuesday   15th April  Pupils return to school – Summer Term begins  

WB 13th May 2024 - Year 6 SATs Week 


